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Certificates of Naturalization granted. 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 7th July, 1939. 

I T is hereby notified for public information that certificates of naturalization in accordance with the provisions 
of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the 

persons nam~d and described hereunder. 
W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

SCHEDULE. 

Name. 

Askerud, Harald Mathiassen 
Seastrand, Gustaf Edwin 
Gargiulo, Salvatore .. 
Martelli, Teodosio .. 
Russo, Agnello . . . . 
Simich, Rudolf . . . . 
Baricevich, Frank .. 
Crouch, Arthur Buford (known as 

John Grey) 
Bjorvik, Jens Elias .. 
Speranza, Giuseppe .. 
Vogt, Herlof Anton Herlofsen 
Hansson, Albin Berger (known as 

Charles Hanson) 
Olsen, Hans . . . . . . 
Comparin, Giuseppe . . . . 
Nyborg, Victor Hugo . . . . 
Serci, Vincenzo . . . . . . 
Hantphenne, Frans Joseph .. 
Leuthart, Joseph Leopold .. 
Borrin, Michael Robert . . . . 
Zedin, Adolf . . . . . . 
Truda, Vito Antonio . . . . 
Nielsen, Aage . . . . . . 
Riechelmann, Lena Flora .. 
Albano, Giuseppe . . . . 
Caldart, Giovanni . . . . 
Beder, Newach (known as Noel Beder) 
Lovrich, Nikola J ovani . . . . 
Caldana, Antonio . . . . 
Oyaas, Henry Valdemar . . . . 
Meuli, Nicolaus Romeo . . . . 
Leopold, Albert . . . . 
Oqvist, Elin Elise . . . . 
de Stigter, Jan Willem . . . . 
Nord, Albert . . . . . . 
Rutas, Anders Wilhelm (known as 

Andrew Wilson) 
Zambon, Vigilio 
Noaro, Luigi Michele 
Schultz, Aage Marinus .. 
Sefton, Frederick Arthur 
Cotich, Vladisla v 

Bettin, Marco 
Schischka, Catherine .. 
Hansen, Morten Marinus 
J ericevic, J akov 
Srhoj, Frano .. 
Whitiskii,, Joseph 
Monheimer, Benno Max .. 

Elbert, Charles . . • . 
Antonakis, George .. 
Hohneck, Maria Elisabeth 
Graf, William Louis .. 
Carlson, Carl Frederick Kilian 
Monson, Malte Lawrence 
Nilsson, Olaf Bertram .. 

Address. 

Half-moon Bay .. 
Port Ahuriri .. 
Nelson .. 
Johnsonville .. 
Nelson .. 
Dargaville .. 
Auckland .. 

Sha~~on 
Wellington 
Gisborne 

Puketitiri .. 
Reefton .. 
Waikawa .. 
Wellington .. 
Waiwera .. 
Stratford .. 
Wellington .. 
Kaihere .. 
Wellington .. 
vVaikaremoana .. 
Devonport .. 
Nelson .. 
Lower Hutt .. 
Palmerston North 
Auckland .. 
Runanga .. 
Bluff .. .. 
Hawera 
Wellington 
Greymouth 
Onerahi 
Pio Pio 
Waimiha 

Hamilton 
Shannon 
Manurewa 
Tahuna 
Christchurch 

Lower Hutt 
Auckland 
Raetihi 
Auckland 
Hokitika 
Goldsborough 
Dunedin 

Wellington 

Paka':aka 
Auckland 

Otaki .. 

Occupation. 

Caretaker 
Watersider 
Gardener 
Labourer 
Gardener 
Labourer 

Land agent 

Carrier 
Labourer 
Engineer 
Seaman 

Labourer .. 
Farmer .. 
Fisherman .. 
Butcher .. 
Cook .. 
Baker . . . . 
Company director 
Farmer .. 
Watchmaker .. 
Theatre-manager 

Tomato-grower .. 
Slaughterman .. 
Wool-buyer .. 
Motor-driver .. 
Miner . . . . 
Oysterman .. 
Farmer .. 
Importer .. 
Domestic .. 
University student 
Contractor .. 
Bush hand .. 

Gardener .. 
Market gardener 
Labourer .. 
Foreman .. 
Restaurant-

proprietor 
Market gardener 

Contractor 
Labourer 

titioner 
Waterside worker 
Hairdresser .. 
Domestic .. 
Baker.. .. 
Labourer .. 
Painter .. 

Country of Birth. 

Norway 
Swede;n 
Italy 

J~goslavia 

Unit;d States -~f 
America 

Norway 
Italy 
Norway 
Sweden 

Denmark 
Italy 
Sweden 
Italy 
Belgium 
Switzerland .. 
Poland 
Latvia 
Italy 
Denmark 
Tonga 
Italy 

" Poland 
Jugoslavia 
Italy 
Norway 
Switzerland .. 
Germany 
Sweden 
Java 
Sweden 
Finland 

Italy 

D;nmark 
Germany 
Jugoslavia 

Italy 
Bohemia 
Denmark 
Jugoslavia 

Pola;;d 
Germany 

Gre~~e 
Germany 

Sweden 

No~ay 

Date of 
Certificate. 

9/2/39 
10/2/39 
16/2/39 
14/2/39 
16/2/39 
22/2/39 
24/2/39 
24/2/39 

28/2/39 
1/3/39 
1/3/39 
4/3/39 

4/3/39 
10/3/39 
10/3/39 
14/3/39 
16/3/39 
21/3/39 
23/3/39 
24/3/39 
28/3/39 
29/3/39 
29/3/39 
30/3/39 
1/4/39 
4/4/39 
4/4/39 
6/4/39 
6/4/39 

13/4/39 
18/4/39 
19/4/39 
21/4/39 
22/4/39 
28/4/39 

28/4/39 
2/5/39 
3/5/39 
3/5/39 
4/5/39 

8/5/39 
9/5/39 

17/5/39 
17/5/39 
19/5/39 
19/5/39 
26/5/39 

30/5/39 
31/5/39 
6/6/39 

14/6/39 
16/6/39 
26/6/39 
26/6/39 

Date of Oath 
of Allegiance. 

15/2/39 
20/2/39 
21/2/39 

7/3/39 
21/2/39 
11/3/39 
21/3/39 
1/3/39 

10/3/39 
22/3/39 
30/3/39 
9/3/39 

20/3/39 
29/3/39 
18/3/39 
20/3/39 
27/3/39 
27/3/39 
28/3/39 
13/4/39 
5/4/39 

10/4/39 
4/4/39 
4/4/39 
6/4/39 

17/4/39 
18/4/39 
15/4/39 
20/4/39 
19/4/39 
24/4/39 
1/5/39 
6/5/39 

28/4/39 
6/5/39 

5/5/39 
8/5/39 

17/5/39 
12/5/39 
15/5/39 

16/5/39 
26/5/39 
24/5/39 
20/5/39 
29/5/39 
5/6/39 
1/6/39 

8/6/39 
8/6/39 

14/6/39 
19/6/39 
3/7/39 
1/7/39 

30/6/39 
-------------------------------~------~----~------

Formation of a Unit of the Territorial Force. 

Wellington, 14th July, 1939. 

HIS Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to 
approve, under section 6 (a), Defence Act, 1909, of 

the formation of the undermentioned unit of the Territorial 
Force:-

Regiment of New Zealand Artillery, 
23rd Heavy Battery, with headquarters at Christ.church. 

Dated 1st June, 1939. 
F. JONES, Minister of Defence. 

B 

Defence Rifle Club accepted. 

Army Department, 
Wellington, 14th July, 1939, 

H IS Excellency tho Governor-General has been pleased to 
accept the services of the undermentioned Defence 

Rifle Club, under section 43, Defence Act, 1909 :-
Wimbledon Wainui Defence Rifle Club, 

with headquarters at Wimbledon, Hawke's Bay. 
Date of acceptance, 7th July, 1939. 

F. JONES, Minister of Defence. 


