Certificates of Naturalization granted.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 7th July, 1939.

To is hereby notified for public information that certificates of naturalization in accordance with the provisions of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the persons named and described hereunder.

W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs.

SCHEDULE.

Name.		Address.	Occupation.	Country of Birth.	Date of	Date of Oath
					Certificate.	of Allegiance
Askerud, Harald Mathiassen		Half-moon Bay	Caretaker	Norway	9/2/39	15/2/39
Seastrand, Gustaf Edwin		Port Ahuriri	Watersider	Sweden	10/2/39	20/2/39
Gargiulo, Salvatore	,	Nelson	Gardener	Italy	16/2/39	21/2/39
Martelli, Teodosio	·	Johnsonville	Labourer	,,	14/2/39	7/3/39
Russo, Agnello		Nelson	Gardener	,	$\frac{16}{2}/39$	21/2/39
Simich, Rudolf		Dargaville	Labourer	Jugoslavia	$\frac{10/2}{39}$	11/3/39
Baricevich, Frank		Auckland	,,	,,	$\frac{22}{24} \frac{2}{39}$	21/3/39
Crouch, Arthur Buford (kn	own as	,,	Land agent	United States of	$\frac{24/2}{39}$	1/3/39
John Grey)		**		America	-1/2/00	1/0/00
Bjorvik, Jens Elias		,,	Carrier	Norway	28/2/39	10/3/39
Speranza, Giuseppe		Shannon	Labourer	Italy	1/3/39	22/3/39
Vogt, Herlof Anton Herlofser	ı	Wellington	Engineer	Norway	1/3/39	30/3/39
Hansson, Albin Berger (kn	own as	Gisborne	Seaman	Sweden	$\frac{1}{3}$	9/3/39
Charles Hanson)					1,0,00	0,0,00
Olsen, Hans		Puketitiri	Labourer	Denmark	4/3/39	20/3/39
Comparin, Giuseppe		Reefton	Farmer	Italy	10/3/39	29/3/39
Nyborg, Victor Hugo	••	Waikawa	Fisherman	Sweden	10/3/39	18/3/39
Serci, Vincenzo		Wellington	Butcher	Italy	$\frac{10}{3}$	20/3/39
Hautphenne, Frans Joseph		Waiwera	Cook	Belgium	16/3/39	27/3/39
Leuthart, Joseph Leopold		Stratford	Baker	Switzerland	$\frac{10}{3}\frac{3}{39}$	27/3/39
Borrin, Michael Robert		Wellington	Company director	Poland	$\frac{21}{3}$	28/3/39
Zedin, Adolf	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Kaihere	Farmer	T	$\frac{23}{3} \frac{3}{3} \frac{3} \frac$	13/4/39
Truda, Vito Antonio	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Wellington	Watchmaker	Italy	$\frac{24}{3} \frac{39}{39}$	5/4/39
Nielsen, Aage	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Waikaremoana	Theatre-manager	1 70 1	$\frac{26}{3}\frac{3}{39}$	10/4/39
Riechelmann, Lena Flora		Devonport	Thouse-manager	Tonga	$\frac{29}{3} \frac{39}{39}$	
Albano, Giuseppe		Nelson	Tomato-grower	I T. 1	$\frac{29}{30} \frac{39}{39}$	$\frac{4/4/39}{4/4/39}$
Caldart, Giovanni	• • •	Lower Hutt				
Beder, Newach (known as No				Poland	$\frac{1/4/39}{4/4/39}$	6/4/39
Lovrich, Nikola Jovani		Auckland	3.5			17/4/39
0.11 4	• •	-	3.5.	1 3	4/4/39	18/4/39
Oyaas, Henry Valdemar	• •	1 U	l a .	1 "	6/4/39	15/4/39
Meuli, Nicolaus Romeo	• •	TT	77		6/4/39	20/4/39
T 11 A11 /	• •	TTT 11.		Switzerland	13/4/39	19/4/39
	• •			Germany	18/4/39	24/4/39
de Stigter, Jan Willem	• •	1 ~ "		Sweden	19/4/39	1/5/39
	• •	T-1 T-1	University student Contractor	Java	21/4/39	6/5/39
Nord, Albert Rutas, Anders Wilhelm (kn		***		Sweden	$\frac{22}{4}/39$	28/4/39
Andrew Wilson)		Waimiha		Finland	28/4/39	6/5/39
Zambon, Vigilio	• •	Hamilton	Gardener	Italy	28/4/39	5/5/39
Noaro, Luigi Michele	• •	Shannon	Market gardener	_,,	2/5/39	8/5/39
Schultz, Aage Marinus	• •	Manurewa	Labourer	Denmark	3/5/39	17/5/39
Sefton, Frederick Arthur	• •	Tahuna	Foreman	Germany	3/5/39	12/5/39
Cotich, Vladislav	••	Christchurch	Restaurant- proprietor	Jugoslavia	4/5/39	15/5/39
Bettin, Marco	• •	Lower Hutt	Market gardener	Italy	8/5/39	16/5/39
Schischka, Catherine		Auckland	1	Bohemia	9/5/39	26/5/39
Hansen, Morten Marinus	•••	Raetihi	Contractor	Denmark	17/5/39	24/5/39
Jericevic, Jakov		Auckland	Labourer	Jugoslavia	17/5/39	20/5/39
Srhoj, Frano		Hokitika	,,	,	19/5/39	29/5/39
Whitiskie, Joseph		Goldsborough		Poland	19/5/39	5/6/39
Monheimer, Benno Max		Dunedin	Medical prac- titioner	Germany	26/5/39	1/6/39
Elbert, Charles		Wellington	Waterside worker	,,	30/5/39	8/6/39
Antonakis, George	• •	,,	Hairdresser	Greece	31/5/39	8/6/39
Hohneck, Maria Elisabeth	• • •	Pakaraka	Domestic	Germany	6/6/39	14/6/39
Graf, William Louis	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Auckland	Baker	Germany	14/6/39	19/6/39
Carlson, Carl Frederick Kilia		,,	Labourer	Sweden	16/6/39	3/7/39
Monson, Malte Lawrence	• ••	,,	Painter	,,	26/6/39	1/7/39
Nilsson, Olaf Bertram	•••	Otaki	,,	Norway	26/6/39	30/6/39
	••		, , , , , , ,		20/0/00	50/0/38

Formation of a Unit of the Territorial Force.

Wellington, 14th July, 1939.

HIS Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to approve, under section 6 (a), Defence Act, 1909, of the formation of the undermentioned unit of the Territorial

Regiment of New Zealand Artillery, 23rd Heavy Battery, with headquarters at Christchurch. Dated 1st June, 1939.

F. JONES, Minister of Defence.

Defence Rifle Club accepted.

Army Department, Wellington, 14th July, 1939.

HIS Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to accept the services of the undermentioned Defence Rifle Club, under section 43, Defence Act, 1909:—

Wimbledon Wainui Defence Rifle Club, with headquarters at Wimbledon, Hawke's Bay. Date of acceptance, 7th July, 1939.

F. JONES, Minister of Defence.